

### Request for Quotation

ر-p

DEP14120

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

**\*501151933** 304-745-3652 MIDWAY RECLAMATION LLC PO BOX 308

WEST MILFORD WV 26451 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	NTED	TEF	IMS OF SA	LE	క	HIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT.TERMS
06/07								***************************************		
BID OPENING DATE		07/17/	2007	Principal Control of Control		BII	0 0	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEN	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0001			JB		962-73				Î	
	RECLAM	1 ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF L	AND & 01	HEI	R PROPERTIES		
	THE WV IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "CI THE SI	DEPAR ICITIN CT TO ATION OALTON TE IS	TMENT G BID PROVI OF 3 MINE LOCAT	OF S FRO DE AL ACRE DRAI ED IN	ENVIRO M QUALI L LABOR ABANDON NAGE" P COALTO	NMENTAL FIED CON AND MAT ED MINE ROJECT. N, WV (R	PI ITRA ER PRO	FOR THE AGENC ROTECTION, ACTORS FOR A LALS FOR THE DJECT KNOWN ADOLPH CO.).	S	
	CONFERING CONFERING COUNTY ELEMENT	ENCE W IONS TO COAL MILES GART V ROUTE TARY SO	ILL R O PRE TON. S WES ALLEY 53. I CHOOL	ESULT BID: TO GE T OF RIVE PROCE	IN BID THE PRO T TO TH ELKINS, R BRIDG ED TO C TURN RI	DISQUAL JECT IS E SITE F WV, TAK E AND TU OALTON, GHT ONTO	LOC RON E E RN PAS	CATION.  CATED IN THE 1 CORRIDOR "H' EXIT 151. CROS LEFT ONTO	SS	
	PLANS A OFFICE PH.304-	ND SPE AML&R,	CIFIC 601 85 UF	CATION 57TH PON PA	NS MAY ) ST., SI AYMENT ( 1ADE BY	E, CHARL DF \$10.0 CHECK D	NEC EST O N R M	FROM WVDEP, ON, WV 25304 ON-REFUNDABLE		
GNATURE ///	()			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND C				
/ lane	ey &	neis				TELEPHONE	30	)4-745-3652 <sup>D4</sup>	ATE フ	-17-07
OWNER	/	FEI	1 .	33-113	35400			ADDRESS CHAN		D BE NOTED ABOVE
	IN DECDO	NIDINO T				D ADDDEGG		SPACE ABOVE LAD		

### GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division
- Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee
- All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

#### SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

SH-P

Ţ

REQ NUMBER
DEP14120

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*501151933 304-745-3652 MIDWAY RECLAMATION LLC PO BOX 308

WEST MILFORD WV 26451

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TE	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VI	4	F.O.	В	FREIGHT TERMS
06/07/		}							
BID OPENING DATE	: •	07/17/	2007		Freidisch i Webberbieren er er er er er	BID	OPENING T	<u> TIME O</u>	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMI	3ER	UNIT F	PRICE	AMOUNT
			100000000000000000000000000000000000000			<u> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>			
	NO CAS	SH WILL	BE A	CCEPT	ED.				
}					,	!			
}									
	EXHIBI	T 5							
	NOTICE	. TO DE			TO CONTRAC	.T TO T	o be bebe	COMED	
					IS CONTRAC YS AFTER T				
	1		1		THERWISE S				
	1				R WILL BE				
	PROCEE								
	1				ECTOR OF F				1
	1				ONTRACT IM F THE MATE				
	,		1		F THE MATE ERIOR QUAL				
	1		1		S OF THE T				
	HEREIN		}						
			[		· 	;			
	1			1	CTOR OR SU				
					DEPARTMEN				E
					OR RANDOLF 21-5A, ET,		IY, PURSU	JANI	
	IO WES	OI ATEG	INIA	CODE	ZI-DA, EI,	JEW.			
	ARBITR	ATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MAD	E TO A	RBITRATIO	ON OR	
	!		1 6		DUE (EXCEP				
	1 -				CONTAINED				
					TITUTE OF				
	PEKIAL	итие !	O IHI	S CUN	TRACT ARE	HEKEBY	DEFEIED.	•	
	WORKER	s' com	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR I	S REQU	IRED TO P	ROVIDE	
	1		ı ı		KERS' COMP				
	1					;			
	I .		l L	CHECK	ED BELOW W	ILL BE	A REQUIR	REMENT	
	UF THI	S CONT	RACT:	Í		į Į			1
	(XX) T	NSIIRAN	CE: 9	ווררבפ	SFUL VENDO	IR SHAI	I FURNTSH	PRUNE	
<u> </u>		MOUNAN	JL. 3			IN SHAL	LIUNNISH		
SICMATUDE -		<i>(</i> )		SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR TEI	FLEDUONE		DATE	
/	rey o	oners				ELEPHONE	<u>304-745-36</u>	352 DATE	7-17-07
OWNER	1	FE	in .	33-11	3540 <b>0</b>		ADDR	ESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26451

Request for Quotation

DEP14120

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*501151933 304-745-3652 MIDWAY RECLAMATION LLC PO BOX 308

WEST MILFORD WV

S H P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ΓED	TER	RMS OF SA	Œ	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/07/	2007								
BID OPENING DATE:		07/17/	2007			BID	OP	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ISSUAN THE BI	CE OF D DOCU	CONTR MENTS	ACT. , THE	UNLESS (	THERWIS	E	E PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN INSURANCE	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	IS	L VENDOR SHAL K INSURANCE I THE CONTRACT	N
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE ONLY BI OR BUS	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A E ALLO INESS	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR PERF WED F CHECK	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA OR PR S ARE	STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ . A LETT CE AND LA OJECTS UN NOT ACCE	WEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST V	IR EF CU RAOIN	TAL AMOUNT OF GINIA, SHALL B THE SUCCESSFU BOND AND LABO THE CONTRACT. ERTIFIED CHEC RNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN TDIT SUBMITTED ERIAL BOND WI 000. PERSONA LIEU OF THE MATERIAL BOND	E L R/ K, H LL
ļ	BOND CO OF THE	OVERIN SUCCE ****	G THE SSFUL	ROOF VEND	ING SYSTE DR.	M WILL	BE	AINTENANCE A REQUIREMEN	
) ( ) (	(EXPIRA COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA	ATION TE THI TION T CTOR.	DATE: S ORI O DET THIS	01/3 GINAL ERMINI IS A	FORM TO E YOUR EL REQUIREM	S ATTAC OBTAIN IGIBILI ENT UND	HE AN TY ER	9-0119 D. YOU MUST AVS DATA AS AN AML 30 CFR 874.1 TACHED TO THE	6.
		9			ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDIT!	ons	
IGNATURE Man	cy of	onero				TELEPHONE (	304	1-745-3652	E7-17-07
OWNER	,	FE	IN	33-113	35400			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ö

RFQ NUMBER
DEP14120

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*501151933 304-745-3652 MIDWAY RECLAMATION LLC PO BOX 308

WEST MILFORD WV 26451

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA		F.O	В;	FREIGHT TERMS
06/07/20	07							
BID OPENING DATE:	07/	17/2007			BID	PENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBE	R	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
80	0-643-9	748 OR W	WW.AV	CAN CONTACT S.OSMRE.GOV *****	'			**
				TORS LICENS			******	
PEI ST/ LI( LI(	RSONS D ATE MUS CENSING CENSE.	ESIRING T BE LIC BOARD I APPLICA	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS	DE 21-11-2 RFORM CONTR . THE WEST OWERED TO I FOR A CONT	ACTING VIRGI SSUE T	WORK II NIA CONTI THE CONTI	N THIS TRACTORS RACTORS SE MAY	3
CAI 25:	PITOL C 305 OR	OMPLEX, PHONE 30	BUILD 4-558		319,	CHARLES'		<b>?</b> ,
PR(	OSPECTI MBER ON		R TO ID. E:	DE 21-11-11 INCLUDE THE	CONTR	ACTORS I		
		RS NAME:		MIDWAY R	I .	TION L	LC	. •
car	NTRACTO	RS LICEN	SE #:	.WV.0405	1.5	• • • • • • •	• • • • • •	
COF	PY OF T		TRACT	WILL BE REQ ORS LICENSE ACT.				-
			APP	LICABLE LAW	ļ			
A & F Ani Quo	REGULAT D THE I DTATION	IONS, PU NFORMATI " ISSUED	RCHAS ON PRO BY TO VERNIO	E CODE, PUR ING DIVISIO DVIDED IN T HE PURCHASI NG THIS PRO	N POLI HE "RE NG DIV CUREME	CY STATE QUEST FO ISION IS NT.	MENTS, DR	ES S
SIGNATURE/	n		SEE REV	EASE SIDE FOR TERM TELE			GEO DATE	
/ Carrey	Some	13				304-745-3	002	7-17-07
TITLE OWNER	25020112		33-113	5400				ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEP14120

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NEZDOR

\*501151933 304-745-3652 MIDWAY RECLAMATION LLC PO BOX 308

WEST MILFORD WV 26451

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 06/07/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-745-3652 ワー/フー*の*フ tomelo FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 33-1135400 DWNER



### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14120

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*501151933 304-745-3652 MIDWAY RECLAMATION LLC **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** PO BOX 308 DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R WEST MILFORD WV 26451 601 57TH STREET SE ō CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	٤	SHIP V	IA .		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/07/										
BID OPENING DATE		07/17/	2007			BID	OPENIN	IG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUM	IBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	AT ITS	EXPEN	SE.		; ;	•				
	1	(C)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR GUARA	NTEE PE	RIOD S	HALL NOT	BE	
	ſ	ſ			EXTENSION		PERFO	RMANCE T	IME	
}	ALLOTT	,			R THE CON					
	FUETUE	(D)			S CONCERN				BE	
	CONTAI			N IHE	TECHNICA	L SPECI	FICATI	UNS	ļ	
	CUNIAL	MED UE	KETIA							
	(3) T	ERMINA	TION							
	{	í	ſ		ACT MAY B	E CANCE	LLED I	N WHOLE	OR	
					THE DIREC					
					NY OTHER					
 	1				E CONTRAC					
	1	1			AYS WRITT RECEIPT		-		BY	
	TO TER		- 1	CIUKN	RECEIPT	KEQUESI	ED) OF	INIENI		
	I O I L.K.	II X IVA I L	•						i	
	(4) I	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE S	UCCESSFU	L	
	VENDOR	TO:								
i	}				L NECESSA	,			YS	
	1				ORTATION	- ,	PMENT	AND	ļ	
	MATERI	1			THE JOB S	,	ED CON	CTDUCTIO	أ	
	I DERMIT	(B)	T I		Y AND ALL PERMITS.	KEUUIK	ED COM	SIRUCITU	'NI	
				5 000	·					
	(5) TI	ECHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS:					
					THIS CON					
	1		1	1	ECIFICATI	1		FOR THE	}	
	1		OF TH	E "CO	ALTON MIN	E DRAIN	AGE"			
	PROJECT		SADE	TNCO	RPORATED I	JEDE TM	BV DE	EEDENCE		
					AUSES AND				RF	
					F THIS CO					
					BY CONSU			· <del>-</del>	-	
	]	İ	ļ							
	(6) P	AYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:	ļ				i I
	l .			SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	IDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	meny and	Lomero	ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		ľ	FELEPHONE	304-74	5-3652	DATE	1-17-07
TITLE OWNER		FEI	- \	33-113	35400		<del>.</del>		NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEP14120

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*501151933 304-745-3652 MIDWAY RECLAMATION LLC PO BOX 308

WEST MILFORD WV 26451

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/07/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED I THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE **304-745-3652** フー/フェロフ FEIN 33-1135400 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE DWNER



### Request for Quotation

Ö

DEP14120

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*501151933 304-745-3652 MIDWAY RECLAMATION LLC PO BOX 308

WEST MILFORD WV 26451

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SA	<b>LE</b>	SHIP VIA	FOB,	FREIGHT TERMS
06/07/	2007					
BID OPENING DATE:		07/17/2007		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		OR COOLINEQUIPMENT SUCH PROS STATE OF	G OR OR ECTS, WEST	R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6,	TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE	
	В.	SHAPED, I FABRICATE PROCESSEI SUCH OPER HEARTH, I	RAWN, D OR By A Ation Asic	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, O TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	c.	AMERICA A	ND IN	" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINENTA	1
	WR			E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE	-	
	Α.	EXCEED ON TOTAL CON HUNDRED DE GREATER.	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
	В.	DETERMINE NOT PRODU	S THA CED I OR OT	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STA HERWISE ARE NOT	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIEN REASONABLY	т
SIGNATURE Man	eg Ju	ner	SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	204 745 2650 DATE	7-17-07
OWNER	/	FEIN	33-11	35400	•	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEP14120

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*501151933 304-745-3652 MIDWAY RECLAMATION LLC PO BOX 308

WEST MILFORD WV 26451

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/07/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/17/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASIONABLIE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-745-3652 クーノフ ー0フ FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE OWNER 33-1135400



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

ŏ

DEP14120

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

**\*501151933** PO BOX 308

304-745-3652 MIDWAY RECLAMATION LLC

WEST MILFORD WV 26451 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

06/07/			IMS OF SAL	- <b>-</b>	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		07/17/	2007		В	ID O	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	IF, PR PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE	IOR TO IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R	THE THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES	REIGN AWARD PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN	NG OFFICER OF EXISTS A BID   EL THAT IS REA R DOMESTIC PRI WRITING, A RI	T UN THE FOR ASON DDUC EEVA	ABLE AND LOWER TS, THE SPENDIN	
	ALL VE	NDORS ING FO /88	MUST	INDIC	ATE IN THEIR I	BID	IF THEY ARE	
	PROJEC THE AR TO ABI	T ADDE CHITEC DE BY	NDA T/ENG THE F	INEER OLLOW		Y SHA		
	(1) T AND A AND SP AND LI PURCHA SEND A	HE ARC LIST O ECIFIC ST SHA SING D COPY	HITEC F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH	T/ENG PART S FOR FORW ON. E ADD	INEER SHALL PI IES THAT HAVE THE PROJECT. ARDED TO THE I	REPAI PROI THI BUYEI	RE THE ADDENDUM CURED DRAWINGS E ADDENDUM AND R IN THE STATE INEER SHALL ALS	
	INTERE:	STED P G DATE	ARTIE . AN	S AND Y ADD TEEN	END THE ADDENI , IF NECESSAR' ENDUM SHOULD I (14) DAYS PRIC	Y, EXBE RIDR TO	XTEND THE BID ECEIVED BY THE D THE BID	
lan	ey &	new	<u> </u>			· 3	04-745-3652	フー/フー0フ
TITLE	/	FE	iN.	33-113	35400		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEP14120

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*501151933 304-745-3652 MIDWAY RECLAMATION LLC PO BOX 308

WEST MILFORD WV 26451

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	ĒD	TER	MS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
06/07/2	2007								
BID OPENING DATE:		07/17/	2007			BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	AAUQ	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM:NUI	/BER	UNIT PRI	CE	AMOUNT
	PENIN	G DATE	•	·					
E	BIDDER	S AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO THE ST	ATE PUR	KNOWLEDGED CHASING DI AME RULES	VISION	7.77
 	REGULA SHALL	TIONS ALSO A	THAT PPLY	APPLY TO AN	TO THE O	RIGINAL DOCUME	BIDDING D	OCUMEN NLY	
s							TIME AND/		
{	REV. 1								
{ }	XHIBI	T 10				!			
		1			REQUI	SITION	NO.:D	EP14120	
A	DDENDI	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
	DDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M		ECESSAR	LLOWING CH Y REVISION ETC.		
A	DDEND	סא אע.	's:			:			\$ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
N	10. 1	•	• •						
N	0.2	• • • • •	• •						
N	0.3		••						
N	0.4	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• •						
N	0.5	}	••			; ;			
	gaatugrakarati.her						IDITION'S		
SIGNATURE	T	) <del></del> -	<u> </u>	SEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE			O DATE	
lan	ey S	mers	<u>ر</u>				304-745-365	2	フーノフーロフ
OWNER WILE	/	FEII	N ,	33-113	35400		ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for

DEP14120

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DATE PRINTED

**\*501151933** 304-745-3652 MIDWAY RECLAMATION LLC PO BOX 308

WEST MILFORD WV

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/07/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. IGNATURE RECLAMATION LLC NIDWAY COMPANY フー/フー0フ DAITE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMU AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-745-3652 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE OWNER 33-1135400



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

Ö

**DEP14120** 

13

<b>*</b> 5	01151	.933	3	304-	-745	-365	2
ΙŅ	DWAY	RECLAM	ATIC	)N L	LC		
0	BOX	308					

WEST MILFORD WV 26451

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIF	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/07/									
BID OPENING DATE:	 	<u>07/17/</u>	<u> 2007 </u>		laccoccoccoccide sesses cocc	BID	OPENING TIM	<u>E 01</u>	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	ÇAT NO:	ITEM N	JMBER	UNIT PRICE	2	AMOUNT
<u>                                     </u>	1	<u> </u>				a traini en alici ed alterno (en al estente (en discussion)		<u> </u>	
}	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP14120				
-				<u> </u>					
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		07/17/20	07			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
}	ļ		}						
	<u> </u>			 					
}	I PLEASE	PROVI	DF A	FAX N	UMBER IN	CASE IT	IS NECESSA	RV	
					NG YOUR		10 NECESOA		
			[		304 - 7 <i>4</i> :	5-36-53			
	-					=-			
	CONTAC	T PERS	ON (P	LEASE	PRINT C	LEARLY):			
	} 		:						
	-				Namea - 2	54677 -		-	
			}						
	}		} }			i			
	}		!	. :					
	<del>******</del>	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP14	120 *****	TOTAL:	178,655,00
	,								
	•		1						
		:							
								i	
{		ļ							
}	 	i I							
ĺ	•			ľ					
ļ								į	
		ios os os os oscoros v		Jack Ser	TERNE NISE FAST	**************************************			
SIGNATURE ———	0			SEE HE	ERSE SIDE FOR			DATE	_
TITLE	ey Nos	ners_	ر IM:				304-745-3652		7-17-07
OWNER,	/	(	IIN PAIL	<u>33-11:</u>	35400		ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# 014

### COALTON MINE DRAINAGE PROJECT

### Requisition # DEP14120

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: MIDWAY RECLAMATION LLC

Address: P.O. BOX 308

WEST MILFORD WV 26451

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNII PRICE	AMOUNI
1.0	1 LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 10,000.00
2.0	1 LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 3,500.00
3.0	1 LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 2,800.00
4.0	1 LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 6,500,00
5.0	1200 LF	Sediment Control	3,00	\$ 3,600,00
6.0	3 AC	Revegetation	2000,00	\$ 6,000.00
7.1	475 LF	8' Grouted Riprap Channel	47,00	\$22,325,00
7.2	220 LF	24" HDPE Pipe	57.00	\$12,540,00
7.3	1020 LF	30" HDPE Pipe		\$46,920,00
7.4	1 EA	Concrete Wingwall	4,000,00	\$ 4,000.00
7.5	1 EA	Concrete Headwall	1,600,00	\$ 1,600,00
7.6	I EA	Splash Pad	200,00	\$ 200,00
7.7	7 EA	Type "A" Manhole	1,800,00	\$ 12,600.00
7.8	4 EA	Type "G" Inlet		\$ 7,600.00
7.9	380 LF	Ditch Rehabilitation	5,00	\$ 1,900.00
7.10	30 LF	15" HDPE Culvert	14,00	\$ 420,00
7.11	240 LF	12" HDPE Pipe	18.00	\$ 4,320,00
7.12	200 LF	4' Grass Lined Channel (Road Ditch)		\$ 600.00
9.1	1 EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal		\$ 6,000.00
9.2	10 BG	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb bag)	160.00	\$ 1.600.00
9.3	40 LF	Conveyance Pipe	20.00	\$ 1800,00
11.0	400 LF	Underdrain		\$ 19,200,00
12.0	121 SY	Pavement Repair	30,00	\$ 3,630,00
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
<b>********</b>			<b>**********</b>	
		TOTAL		\$ <i>178,655,0</i> 0

•		Ager REQ	ncy
	BID BOND		New
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS That v	ve the undersinged		015
of	as	Principal and	
	zinenn noitetomas B	ed and existing upd.	and the transfer of the same of
with its principal office in the City of	30	Surahi ara bala	
of the string into as Congee, in the penal sum of	<b>(%</b>		1 for the
well and truly to be made we jointly and severally bind ours	selves, our heirs administra	lors execulors, suc	cessors and assigns
The Condition of the above obligation is such that v	whereas the Principal has s	uhmitted to the Porc	shooina Castias at II
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attac	thed herelo and made a par	t hereof, to enter int	o a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE.			
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall be need and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance requiregreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obserce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the xceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surely, for the value received, hereby stipulates any impaired or affected by any extension of the time within what ive notice of any such extension	ligation shall be null and vo	ind shall in all other, id, otherwise this ob	respects perform the digation shall remain in full ereunder shall, in no event,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have h	iereunin set their hande and	decolorsed such at	41.
ave caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the	ese presents to be signed t	y their proper office	tnem as are corporations
day of		y area proper office	15, tt115
	•		
ncipal Corporate Seal	·		
	•	(Name of Pr	rincipal)
	Ву		
		(Must be Pre Vice Preside	
		(Title)	
aly Corporate Seal			
		(Name of Sur	rety)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Attorney-in-F	act

)RTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed ver of attorney must be attached

		AGENCY(A
		16RFQ'RFP# (B
(A) WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 'Spending Un Request for Quotation Number (tright corner of page #1) (C) Your Company Name (D) City, Location of your Company (E) State, Location of your Company (F) Surety Corporate Name (G) City, Location of Surety (H) State, Location of Surety (I) State of Surety Incorporation (J) City of Surety Incorporation (K) Minimum amount of acceptable bid bond is 5% of total bid You may so '5% of bid" or a specific amount of this line in words. (L) Amount of bond in figures (M) Brief Description of scope of work (N) Day of the month (O) Month (P) Year (Q) Name of Corporation (R) Raised Corporate Seal of Principal (S) Signature of President or Vice President (T) Title of person signing (U) Raised Corporate Seal of Surety (V) Corporate Name of Surety (X) Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety NOTE: Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	as Principal, and	Bid Bond HESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned (D) (E)  of (G) ration organized and existing under the laws with its principal office in the City of y, are held and firmly bound unto The State penal sum of (K)  sayment of which, well and truly to be made, es, our heirs, administrators, executors, obligation is such that whereas the Principal ion of the Department of Administration reto and made a part hereof to enter into a proposal attached hereto and shall furnish d by the bid or proposal, and shall in all reated by the acceptance of said bid then therwise this obligation shall remain in full sood and agreed that the liability of the shall, in no event, exceed the penal ed, hereby stipulates and agrees that the shall be in no way impaired or affected by Obligee may accept such bid: and said such extension
Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond	seals to be affixed hereto and these prese	ncipal and Surety have hereunto set their corporate corporations have caused their corporate ints to be signed by their proper officers,
	Principal Corporate Seal	
	(R)	(Q) (Name of Principal) By (S)
	(U) Surety Corporate Seal	(Must be President or Vice President)  (T)  Title  (V)  (Name of Surety)
		Attorney-In-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

عرف في المنظمة 
REQ No.	DE14120
---------	---------

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

017

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:M	DWAY REC	LAMATION LLC		
Authorized Signature: _	/ lancy	Some is	Date: _	フー1フー0フ
Durchaging Affidavit /Povicad	′ /			,



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14120

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304~558-2157

\*501151933 MIDWAY RECLAMATION LLC PO BOX 308 WEST MILFORD WV

304-745-3652

26451

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED TERMS C	)F SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
07/02/	/2007				-
BID OPENING DATE:	07/17/20	07	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE		OP CAT NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ADDENDUM ISSUE AS A RESULT OF	D FOR TH	E COALTON MINE D 26/07 PRE-BID CO SIGN-IN SHEET.	RAINAGE PROJECT	<u></u>
	VATION FOR EAC TION THEY ARE VISED THAT THE MAPPING AND HA ACY IS AS GOOD	H OF THE TO BE IN SE ELEVA VE NOT E AS CAN AND SOM	ICATES THE 'TOP TYPE 'A' MANHOL STALLED. THE CO TIONS WERE OBTAI EEN FIELD VERIFI REASONABLY BE EX IE SLIGHT FIELD A	ES AT THE LOCA- NTRACTOR IS AD- NED FROM THE SI ED. THEIR ACCU PECTED UNDER TH	- ITE JR IE
	SIDE THE 12' H SHOWN ON THE P 8" PIPE OS NOT FOR INSTALLATI	DPE AND LAN VIEW SHOWN C ON OF 8'	OF 8" HDPE PIPE TIED INTO AN EXI ON SHEET 3 OF T ON THE CROSS-SECT HDPE PIPE IS IN 11, 12" HDPE PIF	STING 6" VCP AS HE PLANS. THE IONS. THE COST CIDENTAL TO THE	
			ET 3 FOR THE INV SHOULD READ 996		)F
	BID DATE AND O	PENING T	'IME REMAIN UNCHA	NGED AS 07/17/0	77
	*****	***** N	O OTHER CHANGES	******	***
		SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE //	- Û			304-745-3652 PA	
TITLE	y Jones				7-17-07
OWNER /		33-1	135400	ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

### Coalton Mine Drainage Manhole and Inlet Invert Tabulations

### 30' HDPE

Structure	Station	Invert Elev	Surface Elev	Structure Height (Ft)
Type A MH	1+18.43	1025.47	1029 38	3 91
Type G DI	2+27 68	1020 38	1024.35	3.97
Type A MH	2+81.69	1018.63	1022 64	4.01
Type A MH	4+26 10	1012 18	1016.13	3.95
Type A MH	5+53 95	1007.67	1012 18	4.51
Туре А МН	6+08 8	1006 6	1010 83	4 23
Type G DI	7+49 28	997 58	1001.39	3.81
Туре А МН	9+33.09	994 75	1002 72	7.97
		12" HDPE		
* Type G DI	BL Sta 0+25 (Invert Elev Re		1000.82 66 from 966.66 o	4.16 n plans)
		24" HDPE		
Type G DI	0+63 71	1001 7	1004 18	2.48
Туре А МН	1+82.05	999 99	1003	3.01

Note: Invert and Top Elev 's of all structures are subject to Field Verification

# Page 02 of 02 MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET 004

ger "	
RFQ # : DEP14120 Project: Coalton Min Down	Bid Date: 7/17/07  Pre-Bid Date: 6/26/07
	Arge 110 Dite Date. Glass of
Name: Doug VireEnt Company: BreakANAY INC Address: 1075 old Turnpike Rd Saffer, WV 26601	Name: Tony Bradford Company: Provide Paving & Excavating Inc Address: P.O. Box 1290 Provide WV 21814
Phone #: 765-5317  Fax # : 765-5389  Email :	Phone# : 304-732-8305  Fax # : 304-732-7855  Email :
Name: DAU, DH. Bowman  Company: GLIN Mount Co  Address: 511 50th STATE  Chastestor WI	Name: Tong Alt.er, Company: Polino Contracting Address: Po. Bux 230 Elkins, Wu 26241
Phone #: 304 925 0255  Fax # : 925 9250  Email : Jody Maye Auj Cam	Phone#: 304-636-3886  Fax #: 304-636-5106  Email: TAILER: @ POLITO CONTRACTING C
Name: Dennis C. Ecton Company: GROUND BRENKERS hase Address: Po Box 1227 CLARKSRURG WIT	Name: Raymond Phares Company: R+5 Construction Address: 4 C. 71 Box 37 Circleville, WV 26804
Phone #: 304 622-2400  Fax # : 304-622-2410  Email : groundbrama, sr, com	Phone#: 304-567-2634  Fax #: 304-567-2634  Email: rspharesespruce Knobinet
Name: Randy Carpenter  Company: Corperter Betlandin  Address: po. Bx 17015  Sissone. 19 ww	Name: John Skidmore Company: MT Haus Address: 305 3914 57 Chades for WVg
Phone #: 984-1115 Fax #: 984 2710 Email:	Phone#: $925 - 4634$ Fax #: $925 - 4632$ Email:

# MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ # : DEP (4120 Bid Date: 7/17/0
Pre-Bid Date: 6/26/0 Project: Coaltan Mine Drainage Name : \_ GARY Long Name : Howard HARRON Company: McCourt & Company: TriAlE H coust Address: 2790 Centralia Rd. Address: PSROX 176 - Jutton WY 26601 Beverly WU 16253 Phone #: <u>304 765-5288</u> Phone# : 636 ~1194 Fax # : 304 765- 5293 Fax # :636-3680 Email Email : Kru Kolgaen Name Name : January Company: Cyprics & Bourner of Sou Company: Lam Bert FXCavaTing Address: 125 PAT How ST. Address: Po Box 2732 KENGWOOD, WUA 26537 Elkins WV 2624/ Phone #: 304-369-1330 Phone# : <u>636 - 90</u> 2 Fax # : 304-329-157/ Fax # : 636 - 90 27 Email : Email Name Name : Joseph Lambert Company: EAGLE EXCAVATION INC. Company: Midway Reclamation LL Address: P.O. Box 218 Address: 16 Cox west mitsud wu 26451 Phone #: (304) Phone# : 364-745-3651 Fax # Fax # : 304 - 745 - 3653 Email Email Name : Robert BALLES Name : BarryL, Southall Company: BAINES EXC. INC. Company: Versa-Con, Inc. Address: *P.O. Box* 13384 Address: 722-E Coal River Road 51550NVIlle WV25360 Saint Albans WV 25177 Phone #: 304-984-1725 Phone#: 304-673-8573 727-4109 Fax # : 304-984-0014 Fax # : 304-727-4109 Imail Email : Versa Con @ Yahoo, Com

Agency
REQ P O# DEP 14120

### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MI	EN BY THESE P	RESENTS, That	t we, the undersigned	,Midway Re	eclamation,	LLC.
of West Mil	ord	, <u>WV</u>	·	, as Princ	ipal, and <u>Ur</u>	nited States Surety Company
of Timonium	1, <u>M</u> E	)	, a corporation	organized ar	nd existing u	inder the laws of the State of
						and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obli	gee, in the pena	l sum of <u>Five Pe</u>	ercent of Amount Bio	<u>1(\$</u>	5%	) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be mad	e, we jointly and	severally bind or	urselves, our heirs ac	dministrators,	, executors,	successors and assigns
						Purchasing Section of the
					ereof, to ente	er into a contract in writing for
Coalton Mine Drainag	e DEP 14120 -		Plans & Specification			
NOW THEREF	ORE,	- National Confedence of the page opposite				
(b) If said bid s hereto and shall furnish a agreement created by th	any other bonds e acceptance of pressly understoo	I and the Princip and insurance re said bid, then thi od and agreed th	equired by the bid or p is obligation shall be n nat the liability of the S	proposal, and null and void,	l shall in all d otherwise t	h the bid or proposal attached other respects perform the his obligation shall remain in full ms hereunder shall, in no event,
way impaired or affected waive notice of any such	by any extension extension	n of the time with	nin which the Obligee	may accept :	such bid, an	arety and its bond shall be in no ad said Surety does hereby
						such of them as are corporations
nave caused their corpor			and these presents to	be signed by	y their prope	er officers this
17th _day of	July					
Principal Corporate Seal					Reclamation	
				W	(Nar	me of Principal)
				By_/4	my	Smers
					/ (Mus	st be President or e President)
					/	•
					OWNE	(Title)
				Limited Ct.	ataa Cuust	` ,
Surety Corporate Seal				United St		y Company me of Surety)
					II.	9/ 1-
				Ву:	regi	VI Jans
			Gregory T Gordo	n WV Residen	nt Agent Atto	omey-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

### UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY

Power of Attorney Number

57684
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That United States Surety Company (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland does hereby constitute and appoint: Patricia Ann Fincke, Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVev. Patricia A. Moye, Tammy M. Llovd

of the City of Charleston State of West Virginia, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above to sign its name as surety to, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof of the Company in its business of providing suretyship; guaranteeing the performance of contracts; and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law subject to the following limitations:

No single bond shall obligate the Company in excess of the sum of Three Million Dollars (\$3,000,000).

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of United States Surety Company on the 29th day of July 1996

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, United States Surety Company has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officers, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this 19th day of July 2005 Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary Richard E Klein, President STATE OF MARYLAND

**BALTIMORE COUNTY** 

On this 19th day of July. A D. 2005, before me personally came Richard E. Klein, President of the United States Surety Company, and Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of said Company, with both of whom I am personally acquainted, who being by me severally duly swom, said, that they, the said Richard E. Klein and Carol T. Nevin were respectively the President and Assistant Secretary of the United States Surety Company, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing Power of Attorney

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission expires the 1 day in December 2008

RESOLVED, that in connection with the surety insurance business of the Company, all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other instruments relating to said business may be signed, executed, and acknowledged by persons or entities appointed as Attorney(s)-in-Fact pursuant to any Power of Attorney issued in accordance with these resolutions ("Powers of Attorney") All Powers of Attorney for and on behalf of the Company shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chair, the President, a Vice President jointly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, under their respective designations. The signature of such officers may be engraved printed or lithographed. The signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be also be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Attorney(s)-in-Fact, for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. Subject to any limitations set forth therein and unless such Power of Attorney is subsequently revoked, any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company, and any such Power of Attorney so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is validly attached

RESOLVED that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have the power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them and unless subsequently revoked to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company and to attach the seal of the Company to any and all bonds and undertakings, and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such instrument executed by such Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the Company's Chair the President a Vice President and sealed and attested to by the Corporate Secretary or an Assistant Secretary

I, Carol T Nevin, Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true excerpt from the Resolution of the said Company as adopted by its Board of Directors on the 29th day of July 1996 and that this Resolution is in full force and effect

I the undersigned Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is in full force and affect and has not been revoked

In testimony whereof. I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of United States Surety Company on this DH day of July

Carol T Nevin. Assistant Secretary

